11/24/64 A/D SXI-40

## DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 NOV 2004

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 06 - 21 - 20	005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office
		10/515739
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	32 se record anded documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Corinne Dive-Reclus	Name: Symbian Limited
		Internal Address:
	Execution Date(s) Nov 17, 2004	Street Address: Sentinel House
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	16 Harcourt Street
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	City: London
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GB Zip: W1H 1DS
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
£	Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name: Richard C. Woodbridge, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Synnestvedt Lechner &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Woodbridge, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12/01/2004	Street Address: P.O. Box 592	Enclosed  None required (reversement interest not affecting title)
02 FC:8021	40.00 OP	None required (government interest not affecting title)
VE TOTOTAL	City: Princeton	8. Payment Information
	State: NJ Zip: 08542~0592	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1022 Expiration Date 07/06
	Phone Number: 609-924-3773	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 609-924-1811	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: ( List ( ) or Signature	Nav. 24, 2004 Date
	Signature Richard C. Woodbridge	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0678

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORINNE DIVE-RECLUS, as assignor, has invented certain improvements in TAMPER EVIDENT REMOVABLE MEDIA STORING EXECUTABLE CODE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by assignor on Nov 17, 2004 and whereas Symbian Limited located at Sentinel House, 16 Harcourt Street, London W1H 1DS, GB, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor(s) hereby sells/sell, assigns/assign and sets/set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does/do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:	- 17 WouZook	Corinne	C. Riches			
State of	:					
County of	: ss: :					
This, 2004 before me personally came the above named,, to me known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.						
			Notary Public			
(SEAL)						

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/24/2004 REEL: 016693 FRAME: 0679